

**Before : Sachin B. Bhansali,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 13th December, 2023**

FOR DIRECTION :

16	S/1450/2019	)	Ms. Chaitra Rao, Advocate for the plaintiffs.
		)	
		)	Mr. Jatin Seth, Advocate for defendant nos. 2
		)	to 6.
		)	
		)	P.C. : The record shows that Writ of Summons were
		)	duly served upon defendant nos. 1 to 6 in the
		)	year 2020. Further, vide Minutes of Order
		)	dated 18.10.2023, defendants were directed to
		)	file written statement till today i.e. 13.12.2023.
		)	However, today, ld. Advocate appearing for
		)	defendant nos. 2 to 6 seeks further extension of
		)	time, which is beyond prescribed period as
		)	provided under Order VIII Rule 1 of C.P.C..
		)	Hence, request made by ld. Advocate for
		)	defendant nos. 2 to 6 cannot be considered.
		)	Further, none appeared for and on behalf of
		)	defendant no. 1.
		)	
		)	In view thereof, suit against defendant nos. 1 to
		)	6 is transferred to the list of Undefended Suits.
		)	
		)	Remove from board.

Date : 13.12.2023

Prothonotary and Senior Master