

Yogesh Harivadan Patel and Ors ...Plaintiffs
V/s.
Brahmesh Somabhai Patel and Ors ...Defendants

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 31st JANUARY, 2024

1. Mr. Sheth, learned Counsel appears for Defendants No. 2 to 6 and submits that he has instructions to take out an appropriate application for setting aside the order of the learned Prothonotary and Senior Master for transferring the suit against the said Defendants to the list of undefended suits.

2. Ms. Rao, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff has no objection, if some time is granted.

3. Accordingly, list on 6th March, 2024.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)